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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1041
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MILITARY AND SAINIK SCHOOLS
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh;Kishor Shri Kamal ;Patil Shri A.T. Nana;Patle Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Military and Sainik Schools in the country at present, State-wise;
(b) whether the Government proposes to set up more such Military / Sainik Schools in the country during the 12th Five Year Plan;
(c) if so, the details thereof, State / location-wise;

(d) the details of the grant-in-aid provided to Military / Sainik Schools during each of the last three years and the current year, State-
wise; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government to improve the education standards of Military / Sainik Schools?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIA.K. ANTONY)

(a) At present, there are five Rashtriya Military Schools (RMS) and twenty four Sainik Schools under the Ministry of Defence in the
country. Their state-wise location is enclosed as Annexure-A.

(b) & (c): At present there is no proposal to open any new RMS.

The Sainik Schools are set up on the request of concerned States subject to fulfilment of laid down criteria and not as a part of five
year plan. Proposals have been received from the State Governments of Orissa, Madhya Pradesh and Andhra Pradesh for setting up
new Sainik Schools in Sambalpur, Sagar and Chittoor district respectively.

(d) Rashtriya Military Schools are fully financed by the Central Government. The funds provided to five RMS during the last three years
and the current year are enclosed at Annexure-B.

Grants-in-aid provided to Sainik Schools by Ministry of Defence during the last three years and the current year is enclosed as
Annexure-C.

(e) To improve performance of these schools, various measures are regularly being taken such as the regular training of Principals,
teachers and cadets under the guidance of professionals from institutions like National University of Educational Planning and
Administration (NUEPA) and National Council of Educational Research & Training (NCERT), etc.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  DEFENCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

